

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 6128-6132/2013  
QUIPPO CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT LTD Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF TAXES & ANR Respondent(s)  
(with office report)

Date : 04/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Avirat Kumar,Adv.  
M/s Gagrat & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Navnit Kumar,Adv.  
M/s Corporate Law Group,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the appellant has already filed the statement of case. Ld.counsel for the respondents has failed to file the statement of case within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

RA) (M K HANJU  
r Registra  
SB

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj  
Date: 2015.09.09  
13:08:15 TLT  
Reason: