

**SECTION IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 16-20 OF 2016  
(Application for Impleadment)  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6128-32 OF 2013**

**QUIPPO CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT LTD.**

**...APPELLANT**

**VERSUS**

**COMMISSIONER OF TAXES & ANR.**

**...RESPONDENTS**

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate has filed Application for Impleadment in the above-mentioned matters and the said Application has been registered as I.A. Nos. 16-20. Copies of the said Application has been placed with main Appeal Paper Books.

The Interlocutory Application in the matters above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 3RD DAY OF MAY, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to :-

M/s. Gagrat & Co., Advocate.  
M/s. Corporate Law Group, Advocate.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**